
Remote Learning

Office Hours
Old Pointe Elementary

Remote learning begins today! Contact us during our office

hours if you have any questions!



4K

O�ce Hours: 9:30 am -
11:30 am

Caci Balser, Teacher
mailto:cbalser@rhmail.org

K5

O�ce Hours: 8 am - 10 am

Jennifer Ahl, Teacher
mailto:jahl@rhmail.org

Hannah Davis, Junior
Faculty (Johnson)
mailto:hdavis@rhmail.org

Grace Haselden, Junior
Faculty (Thompson)
mailto:ghaselden@rhmail.or
g

Erica Johnson, Teacher
mailto:ejohnson@rhmail.org

Kristina Thompson, Teacher
mailto:kthompson@rhmail.o
rg

1st Grade

O�ce Hours: 9:00 am -
11:00 am

Beth Hollingsworth, Teacher
mailto:bethholling@rhmail.o
rg

Kizzie Kirkpatrick, Teacher
mailto:kkirkpat@rhmail.org

Sarah Pfeiffer, Teacher
mailto:spfeiffer@rhmail.org
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2nd Grade

O�ce Hours: 9:30 am -
11:30 am

Leslie Gaston, Teacher
mailto:lgaston@rhmail.org

Sarah Helms, Teacher
mailto:shelms@rhmail.org

Kelly Messer, Teacher
mailto:kmesser@rhmail.org

Leigh Ann Strickland,
Teacher
mailto:lstrickl@rhmail.org

3rd Grade

O�ce Hours: 10:00 am -
12:00 pm

April Jones, Teacher
mailto:asjones@rhmail.org

LaTanya Porter, Teacher
mailto:lporter@rhmail.org

Marletta Webb, Teacher
mailto:mwebb@rhmail.org

Amy White, Teacher
mailto:whitea@rhmail.org

4th Grade

O�ce Hours: 9:30 am -
11:30 am

Mimi Goodner, Teacher
mailto:mgoodner@rhmail.or
g

Debbie Jordan, Teacher
mailto:djordan@rhmail.org

Tracy Shuckhart, Teacher
mailto:tshuckart@rhmail.org

Judy Williams (long term
substitute for Deana Yusuf)
mailto:juwilliams@rhmail.or
g

Deana Yusuf, Teacher
mailto:dyusuf@rhmail.org
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5th Grade

O�ce Hours: 9:30 am -
11:30 am

Felicia Clowney, Teacher
mailto:fclowney@rhmail.org

Jennifer Miller, Teacher
mailto:jmiller@rhmail.org

Karen Percival, Teacher
mailto:kperciva@rhmail.org

Amanda Sabin, Teacher
mailto:asabin@rhmail.org

Ny Villarson, Junior Faculty
(Percival)
mailto:nvillarson@rhmail.org

Special Area Teachers

O�ce Hours: 9:00 am -
11:00 am

Miranda Baskin (Long Term
Guidance Counselor)
mailto:mbaskin@rhmail.org

Jan Elliott, Media Specialist
mailto:jelliott@rhmail.org

Natalie Harper, Guidance
Counselor
mailto:nharper@rhmail.org

Laurel Hilton, Art
mailto:lhilton@rhmail.org

Michael Karhu, P.E.
mailto:mkarhu@rhmail.org

Eirik Shevy, Music
mailto:eshevy@rhmail.org

ESE Department

O�ce Hours: 9:00 am - 11
am

Alison Davis, Speech
mailto:adavis@rhmail.org

Leigh Gantt, Unique
Pathways
mailto:lgantt@rhmail.org

Robin Huffmon, OT
mailto:rhuffmon@rhmail.org

Amanda Kessaris, Resource
mailto:akessaris@rhmail.org

Dj Pettus, Resource
mailto:dpettus@rhmail.org

Lorrie Stutzman, Unique
Pathways
mailto:lstutzman@rhmail.or
g

mailto:fclowney@rhmail.org
mailto:jmiller@rhmail.org
mailto:kperciva@rhmail.org
mailto:asabin@rhmail.org
mailto:nvillarson@rhmail.org
mailto:mbaskin@rhmail.org
mailto:jelliott@rhmail.org
mailto:nharper@rhmail.org
mailto:lhilton@rhmail.org
mailto:mkarhu@rhmail.org
mailto:eshevy@rhmail.org
mailto:adavis@rhmail.org
mailto:lgantt@rhmail.org
mailto:rhuffmon@rhmail.org
mailto:akessaris@rhmail.org
mailto:dpettus@rhmail.org
mailto:lstutzman@rhmail.org
https://s.smore.com/u/9f04183b927c47ca64f2c809217fccc3.jpg
https://s.smore.com/u/b73750b80f02bb1185f877908964a8d2.jpg
https://s.smore.com/u/2db2fa83cde76db4a7f7793460407f91.jpg


G.T

O�ce Hours: 9:00 am - 11
am

Kim Harris, GT
mailto:kharris@rhmail.org

Reflect-Connect- Grow OPES Administration

O�ce Hours: 9:00 am -
12:00 pm

Bianca Chivers-White,
Interim Principal
mailto:bchivers@rhmail.org

James Ramers, Interim
Assistant Principal
mailto:jramere@rhmail.org

mailto:kharris@rhmail.org
mailto:bchivers@rhmail.org
mailto:jramere@rhmail.org
https://s.smore.com/u/66f119478e626a4f7c987252fc8ec899.jpg
https://s.smore.com/u/4ce0eb702fa56b1acdbc025b35cfc21b.jpg
https://s.smore.com/u/d6be5662fa7a8e4ce8813ec3d7790b76.jpg

